

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No.693/2016

Miss Nazia Gull and others

..... Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: -
Mr. Anis-ul-Islam, Advocate
Mr. Altaf Haqani, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shakir Haqani, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Ms. Insha Haroon, GA

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER
24.03.2022

Ms. Insha, learned Government Advocate, seeks time to file reply.

List on 26th May, 2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

24.03.2022

"Shameem. H"