

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 693/2016

MISS NAZIA GULL AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shakir Haqani, Advocate

Vs

STATE AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.08..2022

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the respondents for filing reply, failing which respondent No. 3-Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Hajin, shall appear in person before the Court along with record on the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 26.09.2022.

Interim direction, if any subsisting, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Registry to convey this order to respondent No.3- Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Hajin, for compliance.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.08.2022
ARIF