

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP no. 693/2016

Miss Nazia Gull and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Malika Rashid, Adv. vice Mr. A. Haqani, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Uzma, Adv. vice Mr. Anis Ul Islam, Advocate

Vs.

State of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rayees-ud Din Ganai, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

29.11.2022

Despite last and final opportunity of four weeks granted for filing reply, subject to payment of Rs. 2000/- as costs, reply has not been filed till date. However, Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Hajin is present in the court.

Mr. Rayees-ud Din Ganai, learned Dy. AG submits that reply is ready and seeks some time to file the same. Subject to payment of Rs. 5000/- as costs total Rs. 7000/-, two weeks' time is granted.

List on 01.03.2023.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
29.11.2022
"Imtiyaz"