

Sr. No. 14
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 693/2016

Miss Nizia Gull & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Aasif Ahmad, Adv

Vs.

State of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqub, GA. vice Mr. Rais-ud-Din Ganai, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

01.03.2023

Reply has already been filed.

However, learned counsel for the petitioners pray for some more time to address the arguments. Two weeks time is granted.

List on 28th March 2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

01.03.2023

Altaf