

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 693/2016

Nazia Gull & Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anees ul Islam, Adv.

Vs.

State of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rais ud din Ganai, Dy.AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MD. AKRAM CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has not been supplied copy of the objections filed by the respondents. Let same be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioners within a week's time. List on **23.05.2023**.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MD. AKRAM CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Srinagar
28.03.2023
Muzammil. Q