

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No.693/2016
IA(1/2016[01/2016])
CM(3277/2019)
c/w
i)SWP 2554/2015
IA(1/2015[01/2015]).
ii)SWP 317/2017

MISS NAZIA GULL AND OTHERS ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. Altaf Haqani, Sr. Advocate for P3
Ms. Uzma, Advocate vice
Mr. Anis Ul Islam, Advocate

Vs.

STATE AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG
Ms. Sana Imam, Advocate for R3 to R7

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2023

Objections have already been filed in SWP No.693/2016 as also in SWP No.2554/2015.

Since learned counsel for the respondents in SWP No.317/2017 had made the statement that the reply filed by the respondents be treated as counter affidavit.

The petitioners shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, in case, they so desire before the next date of hearing.

List again on 18.03.2024.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
16.12.2023
Shameem H.