

|               |
|---------------|
| Serial No. 25 |
| Regular List  |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 693/2016

Miss Nazia Gull and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Shakir Haqani, Advocate for P-3*

*Ms. Andleeb, Advocate for P- 1&4*

*None for petitioners 2 and 5*

**V/S**

State and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

25.04.2025

Reply stands filed by the respondents.

Mr. Ilyas Nazir, learned GA, is directed to produce the record with respect to release of salary in favour of the petitioners till February, 2013, on the next date of hearing.

List on 07.07.2025;

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

25.04.2025

*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*