

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**SWP 693/2016
IA(1/2016[01/2016])
CM(3277/2019)**

Miss Nazia Gull and Others

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Sameer Hassan, Advocate and
Ms. Muneeba, Advocate vice
Mr. Altaf Haqani, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

State and Others

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

19.11.2025

1. There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.
2. Adjourned, awaiting appearance of the respondents.
3. List for consideration on 11th of February, 2026.
4. Meanwhile, record be produced.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

19th November, 2025

Shoaib Javid