

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 693/2016 IA(1/2016[01/2016])

MISS NAZIA GULL AND OTHERS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

STATE AND OTHERS

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that relevant record has been seized by Crime Branch, Kashmir, and that a request has been made to the SSP concerned for obtaining the record which has not been provided so far.

In view of the above, SSP, Crime Branch, Kashmir is directed to provide a photocopy of the record to the respondents, so as to enable this Court to proceed further in the matter.

List on 06-07-2026 for awaiting appearance of petitioners.

A copy of this order be furnished to learned counsel for the respondents for its service upon SSP, Crime Branch, Kashmir.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

21.04.2026

Sarvar