

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 693/2016

MISS NAZIA GULL AND OTHERS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Aasif Wani, Advocate for P 3
Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate for P 1.

Vs.

STATE AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

06.07.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner No.1 seeks time to seek instructions regarding the rest of the petitioners. Time is granted, as prayed for.

List again on 14.08.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.07.2026

Ishaq